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Men

Whitworth University
Pomona-Pitzer Colleges

Centre College

Washington and Lee University
Martin Luther College

Willamette University

New York University

Haverford College

Dickinson College

Williams College

George Fox University

University of Chicago
Elizabethtown College

Rochester Institute of Technology
University of Scranton

Nazareth College

Rowan University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Vassar College

Washington and Jefferson College
John Carroll University

St. Olaf College

Ohio Wesleyan University
Goucher College

University of Rochester
Washington University (Missouri)
Waynesburg University
Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology
University of the South
Springfield College

Wesleyan University (Connecticut)
Carnegie Mellon University
Nebraska Wesleyan University
Luther College

Bethany College

3.577
3.53
3.52
3.45

3.448
3.44
343

3.427
3.42
3.42

3.417

3.4134
3.39
3.38

3.378

3.376
3.37
3.36
3.36
3.36

3.359

3.355
3.35

3.347
3.34
3.34
3.34

3.335

3.335
3.33

3.329
331
331

3.304

33
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Women

Earlham College

St. John's University (Minnesota)
Colorado College

College of Wooster

Case Western Reserve University
St. Joseph's College (Long Island)
Tufts University

Oberlin College

Occidental College

Wabash College

Elmhurst College

St. Lawrence University

Calvin College

Lawrence University

Allegheuy College

Hope College

Illinois Wesleyan University
Linfield College

Salisbury University

Wilmington College (Ohio)
Albion College

Rhodes College

Connecticut College

Central College (lowa)

North Central College

Denison University

University of Puget Sound

Coe College

State University of New York at Oswego
Johns Hopkins University

Ohio Northern University

University of Wisconsin

Saint Mary's University of Minnesota
Whitworth University

Willamette University

33
33
3.298
3.275
3.27
3.27
3.27
3.26
3.26
3.26
3.246
3.24
3.23
3.212
3.21
3.21
3.21
3.197
3.197
3.19
3.18
3.18
3.17
3.16
3.153
3.15
3.15
3.147
3.13
3.125
3.12

3.11

3.744
3.704

3.67
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Martin Luther College

Calvin College

Elizabethtown College

Messiah College

Ohio Northern University
University of the South

University of Wisconsin, Whitewater
Illinois College

Elmhurst College

Carleton College

John Carroll University

University of Rochester

Linfield College

Hamline University

Bethany College

Ohio Wesleyan University

Richard Stockton College of New Jersey
University of Chicago

Denison University

Dickinson College

Anderson University (Indiana)
Simpson College

Wesleyan University (Connecticut)
Greenville College

Adrian College

Occidental College

Vassar College

Franklin College

Grinnell College

Loras College

Luther College

Connecticut College

State University College at Geneseo
Rochester Institute of Technology
Smith College

College of St. Benedict

3.661
3.62
3.62
3.62
3.61

3.608
3.59

3.589

3.5738
3.57
3.57
3.57

3.566

3.565
3.56
3.54
3.54

3.5375
3.52
3.52

3.516

3.516

3.516

3.515
3.51
3.51
3.51

3.5
3.5

3.498

3.495

3.494

3.49111
3.49
3.49

3.486
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Goucher College

Bryn Mawr College

St. Lawrence University
Hope College

Oberlin College
Pomona-Pitzer Colleges
William Smith College
Muhlengerg College
Wellesley College

Albright College

Nebraska Wesleyan University
Washington University (Missouri)
Williams College

College of Wooster
Colorado College
Macalester College

Albion College

Rhodes College

Cornell College

Springfield College

Rowan University

Earlham College

Haverford College

St. Olaf College

Penn State University, Altoona
Shenandoah University
Mount Holyoke College
Grove City College

Hood College

George Fox University

Coe College

Carthage College

Bates College

Monmouth College (lllinois)
Carnegie Mellon University

Case Western Reserve University

3.483
3.481
3.477
3.47
3.47
3.47
3.47
3.451
3.447
3.444
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.439
3.439
3.437
3.43
3.43
3.424
3.42
3.417
3.41
3.407
3.4
3.398
3.39
3.38
3.37
3.37
3.369
3.36
3.359
3.358
3.356
3.35

3.35
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University of Puget Sound
Waynesburg University

Narazeth College

Gettysburg College

Illinois Wesleyan University
DePauw University

Central College (lowa)

State University College at Oneonta
Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology
University of Wisconsin, La Crosse
Southwestern University

College of Mount St. Joseph

Ithaca College

University of Wisconsin, Platteville
Washington and Lee University
University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire
Trinity University (Texas)

North Central College

Centre College

Manchester College

Marietta College

University of Scranton

Augustana College (lllinois)
Allegheny College

University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh
DeSales University

Lawrence University

University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point
Hanover College

Johns Hopkins University

The College of New Jersey
University of Wisconsin, Stout

Franklin & Marshall College

3.35
3.35
3.349
3.344
3.341
3.34
3.33
3.33
3.325
3.32
3.312
3.304
3.297
3.287
3.285
3.28
3.278
3.274
3.27
3.24
3.232
3.231
3.23
3.22
3.211
3.198
3.198
3.18
3.1775
3.171
3.17
3.162

3.16
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