#### 2005 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

Divisi	on III All-Academic Teams C	ross Coun
Gender	School	GPA
Men		
	Whitworth University	3.577
	Pomona-Pitzer Colleges	3.53
	Centre College	3.52
	Washington and Lee University	3.45
	Martin Luther College	3.448
	Willamette University	3.44
	New York University	3.43
	Haverford College	3.427
	Dickinson College	3.42
	Williams College	3.42
	George Fox University	3.417
	University of Chicago	3.4134
	Elizabethtown College	3.39
	Rochester Institute of Technology	3.38
	University of Scranton	3.378
	Nazareth College	3.376
	Rowan University	3.37
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	3.36
	Vassar College	3.36
	Washington and Jefferson College	3.36
	John Carroll University	3.359
	St. Olaf College	3.355
	Ohio Wesleyan University	3.35
	Goucher College	3.347
	University of Rochester	3.34
	Washington University (Missouri)	3.34
	Waynesburg University	3.34
	Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology	3.335
	University of the South	3.335
	Springfield College	3.33
	Wesleyan University (Connecticut)	3.329
	Carnegie Mellon University	3.31
	Nebraska Wesleyan University	3.31
	Luther College	3.304
	Bethany College	3.3

© USTFCCCA Page 1 of 5

# **2005 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

Jii III Ali-Acadelliic Teallis	
School	GPA
Earlham College	3.3
St. John's University (Minnesota)	3.3
Colorado College	3.298
College of Wooster	3.275
Case Western Reserve University	3.27
St. Joseph's College (Long Island)	3.27
Tufts University	3.27
Oberlin College	3.26
Occidental College	3.26
Wabash College	3.26
Elmhurst College	3.246
St. Lawrence University	3.24
Calvin College	3.23
Lawrence University	3.212
Allegheuy College	3.21
Hope College	3.21
Illinois Wesleyan University	3.21
Linfield College	3.197
Salisbury University	3.197
Wilmington College (Ohio)	3.19
Albion College	3.18
Rhodes College	3.18
Connecticut College	3.17
Central College (Iowa)	3.16
North Central College	3.153
Denison University	3.15
University of Puget Sound	3.15
Coe College	3.147
State University of New York at Oswego	3.13
Johns Hopkins University	3.125
Ohio Northern University	3.12
University of Wisconsin	3.11
Saint Mary's University of Minnesota	3.744
Whitworth University	3.704
Willamette University	3.67
	Earlham College St. John's University (Minnesota) Colorado College College of Wooster Case Western Reserve University St. Joseph's College (Long Island) Tufts University Oberlin College Occidental College Wabash College Elmhurst College Elmhurst College St. Lawrence University Calvin College Lawrence University Allegheuy College Hope College Illinois Wesleyan University Linfield College Salisbury University Wilmington College (Ohio) Albion College Connecticut College Central College Denison University University of Puget Sound Coe College State University of New York at Oswego Johns Hopkins University University of Wisconsin  Saint Mary's University of Minnesota Whitworth University

© USTFCCCA Page 2 of 5

#### **2005** Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

	on III All-Academic Teams	
Gender	School Martin Luther Callege	GPA 2.661
	Martin Luther College	3.661
	Calvin College	3.62
	Elizabethtown College	3.62
	Messiah College	3.62
	Ohio Northern University	3.61
	University of the South	3.608
	University of Wisconsin, Whitewater	3.59
	Illinois College	3.589
	Elmhurst College	3.5738
	Carleton College	3.57
	John Carroll University	3.57
	University of Rochester	3.57
	Linfield College	3.566
	Hamline University	3.565
	Bethany College	3.56
	Ohio Wesleyan University	3.54
	Richard Stockton College of New Jersey	3.54
	University of Chicago	3.5375
	Denison University	3.52
	Dickinson College	3.52
	Anderson University (Indiana)	3.516
	Simpson College	3.516
	Wesleyan University (Connecticut)	3.516
	Greenville College	3.515
	Adrian College	3.51
	Occidental College	3.51
	Vassar College	3.51
	Franklin College	3.5
	Grinnell College	3.5
	Loras College	3.498
	Luther College	3.495
	Connecticut College	3.494
	State University College at Geneseo	3.49111
	Rochester Institute of Technology	3.49
	Smith College	3.49
	College of St. Benedict	3.486

© USTFCCCA Page 3 of 5

#### **2005** Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

	n III All-Academic		Lou
Gender	School	GPA	
	Goucher College		3.483
	Bryn Mawr College		3.481
	St. Lawrence University		3.477
	Hope College		3.47
	Oberlin College		3.47
	Pomona-Pitzer Colleges		3.47
	William Smith College		3.47
	Muhlengerg College		3.451
	Wellesley College		3.447
	Albright College		3.444
	Nebraska Wesleyan University		3.44
	Washington University (Missouri)		3.44
	Williams College		3.44
	College of Wooster		3.439
	Colorado College		3.439
	Macalester College		3.437
	Albion College		3.43
	Rhodes College		3.43
	Cornell College		3.424
	Springfield College		3.42
	Rowan University		3.417
	Earlham College		3.41
	Haverford College		3.407
	St. Olaf College		3.4
	Penn State University, Altoona		3.398
	Shenandoah University		3.39
	Mount Holyoke College		3.38
	Grove City College		3.37
	Hood College		3.37
	George Fox University		3.369
	Coe College		3.36
	Carthage College		3.359
	Bates College		3.358
	Monmouth College (Illinois)		3.356
	Carnegie Mellon University		3.35
	Case Western Reserve University		3.35

© USTFCCCA Page 4 of 5

# **2005 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

		cos do a
Gender	School  University of Purpet Council	GPA 2.25
	University of Puget Sound	3.35
	Waynesburg University	3.35
	Narazeth College	3.349
	Gettysburg College	3.344
	Illinois Wesleyan University	3.341
	DePauw University	3.34
	Central College (Iowa)	3.33
	State University College at Oneonta	3.33
	Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology	3.325
	University of Wisconsin, La Crosse	3.32
	Southwestern University	3.312
	College of Mount St. Joseph	3.304
	Ithaca College	3.297
	University of Wisconsin, Platteville	3.287
	Washington and Lee University	3.285
	University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire	3.28
	Trinity University (Texas)	3.278
	North Central College	3.274
	Centre College	3.27
	Manchester College	3.24
	Marietta College	3.232
	University of Scranton	3.231
	Augustana College (Illinois)	3.23
	Allegheny College	3.22
	University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh	3.211
	DeSales University	3.198
	Lawrence University	3.198
	University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point	3.18
	Hanover College	3.1775
	Johns Hopkins University	3.171
	The College of New Jersey	3.17
	University of Wisconsin, Stout	3.162
	Franklin & Marshall College	3.16

© USTFCCCA Page 5 of 5